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Title: Consider recommendations regarding the adoption of Resolutions authorizing the District Attorney to
renew agreements with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for two year
extensions of the Victim Claims Verification Services and the Restitution and Recovery Program, as
follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Joint Powers Agreement with the
State Victim Compensation & Government Claims Board to extend Victim Claims Verification Services
effective July 1, 2007 though June 2009, for a total of $423,836; and

b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the District Attorney to renew the Criminal Restitution Compact with
the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board in the amount of $93,787.50 annually
for fiscal years 2007-08 and 2008-09.
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Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/22/2007 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the adoption of Resolutions authorizing the District Attorney to renew
agreements with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for two year extensions of the
Victim Claims Verification Services and the Restitution and Recovery Program, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Joint Powers Agreement with the State
Victim Compensation & Government Claims Board to extend Victim Claims Verification Services effective
July 1, 2007 though June 2009, for a total of $423,836; and

b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the District Attorney to renew the Criminal Restitution Compact with the
State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board in the amount of $93,787.50 annually for fiscal
years 2007-08 and 2008-09.
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